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1800685 41753 INDOT

CCTV/DMS from 2.1 miles S of SR 109 to 

Delaware/Grant County Line, 3.5 miles S of 

SR 26 (ITS Traffic Management Systems) 

(CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2029 CN $4,390,200 Federal NHPP $4,878,000 $5,247,000

1800685 41753 INDOT

CCTV/DMS from 2.1 miles S of SR 109 to 

Delaware/Grant County Line, 3.5 miles S of 

SR 26 (ITS Traffic Management Systems) 

(CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2029 CN $487,800 State State $4,878,000 $5,247,000

2001561 42995 INDOT

Statewide Various locations - Conflict 

Warning Systems US 35 (Intersection 

Improvement) (Safety) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 CN $1,230,187 Federal STBG $1,538,000 $1,538,000

2001561 42995 INDOT

Statewide Various locations - Conflict 

Warning Systems US 35 (Intersection 

Improvement) (Safety) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 CN $307,547 State State $1,538,000 $1,538,000

2001788 INDOT

Geotechnical on call - multiple locations 

throughout the state (Safety) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $2,400,000 Federal STBG $3,000,000 $30,983,000

2001788 INDOT

Geotechnical on call - multiple locations 

throughout the state (Safety) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $600,000 State State $3,000,000 $30,983,000

20019266 R-43561 INDOT

SR 28 from SR 9 to I-69: HMA Overlay paving, 

structural (HMA Overlay Preventative 

Maintenance) (AQC exempt: 09/11/2025) 2026 CN $5,261,000 Federal NHS $6,756,000 $7,052,000

20019266 R-43561 INDOT

SR 28 from SR 9 to I-69: HMA Overlay paving, 

structural (HMA Overlay Preventative 

Maintenance) (AQC exempt: 09/11/2025) 2026 CN $1,315,000 State State $6,756,000 $7,052,000

2001991 43492 INDOT

NB over Cardinal Greenway, 2.25 mi S of SR 

32 (Bridge Painting) (Bridge Condition) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $4,092,800 Federal NHPP $5,116,000 $6,429,000

2001991 43492 INDOT

NB over Cardinal Greenway, 2.25 mi S of SR 

32 (Bridge Painting) (Bridge Condition) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $1,023,200 State State $5,116,000 $6,429,000

2002415 43478 INDOT

At various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Traffic Signals Modernizaton) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $475,000 Federal HSIP $528,000 $3,744,000
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2002415 43478 INDOT

At various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Traffic Signals Modernizaton) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $53,000 State State $528,000 $3,744,000

2002415 43478 INDOT

At various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Traffic Signals Modernizaton) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $2,021,343 Federal STBG $2,527,000 $3,744,000

2002415 43478 INDOT

At various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Traffic Signals Modernizaton) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $505,336 State State $2,527,000 $3,744,000

2002952 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

26 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $450,000 Federal NHPP $500,000 $500,000

2002952 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

26 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $50,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2002953 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations 

Contract for FY 26 (ITS Program Contracted 

Services) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $1,620,000 Federal NHPP $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2002953 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations 

Contract for FY 26 (ITS Program Contracted 

Services) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $180,000 State State $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2002955 INDOT

Statewide O&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 26 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $500,000

2002955 INDOT

Statewide O&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 26 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $100,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2002956 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 26 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $1,080,000 Federal NHPP $1,200,000 $1,200,000

2002956 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 26 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $120,000 State State $1,200,000 $1,200,000
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2003080 43877 INDOT

At Eaton-Wheeling Pike / Indiana Ave. 

Moving CN from FY26 to FY28 (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt: 10/30/23, 11/15/23) 2026 RW $111,840 Federal HSIP $140,000 $4,714,000

2003080 43877 INDOT

At Eaton-Wheeling Pike / Indiana Ave. 

Moving CN from FY26 to FY28 (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt: 10/30/23, 11/15/23) 2026 RW $27,960 State State $140,000 $4,714,000

2003080 43877 INDOT

At Eaton-Wheeling Pike / Indiana Ave. 

Moving CN from FY26 to FY28 (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt: 10/30/23, 11/15/23) 2028 CN $1,969,619 Federal HSIP $2,188,000 $4,714,000

2003080 43877 INDOT

At Eaton-Wheeling Pike / Indiana Ave. 

Moving CN from FY26 to FY28 (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt: 10/30/23, 11/15/23) 2028 CN $218,847 State State $2,188,000 $4,714,000

2100211 45380 INDOT

From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 

(HMA Overlay, Preventative Maintenance) 

(Pavement Condition) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2030 CN $7,175,437 Federal NHPP $8,969,000 $9,305,000

2100211 45380 INDOT

From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 

(HMA Overlay, Preventative Maintenance) 

(Pavement Condition) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2030 CN $1,793,859 State State $8,969,000 $9,305,000

2100776 R-43878 INDOT

0.42 miles N of US 35/ST 28 (Small Structures 

& Drains) (Safety) (AQC exempt: 10/30/23, 

11/15/23) 2028 RW $16,000 Federal NHS $20,000 $4,714,000

2100776 R-43878 INDOT

0.42 miles N of US 35/ST 28 (Small Structures 

& Drains) (Safety) (AQC exempt: 10/30/23, 

11/15/23) 2028 RW $4,000 State State $20,000 $4,714,000

2100776 R-43878 INDOT

0.42 miles N of US 35/ST 28 (Small Structures 

& Drains) (Safety) (AQC exempt: 10/30/23, 

11/15/23) 2028 CN $929,000 Federal NHS $1,161,000 $4,714,000

2100776 R-43878 INDOT

0.42 miles N of US 35/ST 28 (Small Structures 

& Drains) (Safety) (AQC exempt: 10/30/23, 

11/15/23) 2028 CN $232,000 State State $1,161,000 $4,714,000
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2101642 INDOT

Post-Construction BMP Program 

Implementation / MS4 MCM5 (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $885,840 Federal STBG $1,107,000 $3,318,000

2101642 INDOT

Post-Construction BMP Program 

Implementation / MS4 MCM5 (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $221,460 State State $1,107,000 $3,318,000

2200003 44781 INDOT

Various Locations in the Greenfield District 

(Signing Installation/Repair) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $5,365,198 Federal STBG $6,706,000 $9,810,000

2200003 44781 INDOT

Various Locations in the Greenfield District 

(Signing Installation/Repair) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $1,341,300 State State $6,706,000 $9,810,000

2200061 44581 INDOT

SR 32 at Madison St 0.12 miles (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety 

Construction) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $3,364,000 Federal HSIP $3,738,000 $7,987,000

2200061 44581 INDOT

SR 32 at Madison St 0.12 miles (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety 

Construction) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $374,000 State State $3,738,000 $7,987,000

2200062 R-44581 INDOT

SR 32 at Hackley St. 0.13 miles (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (AQC exempt: 

12/05/22) 2028 CN $3,354,000 Federal HSIP $3,727,000 $7,987,000

2200062 R-44581 INDOT

SR 32 at Hackley St. 0.13 miles (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (AQC exempt: 

12/05/22) 2028 CN $373,000 State State $3,727,000 $7,987,000

2200497 44588 INDOT

0.95 miles W of US 35 (Small Structures & 

Drains Construction) (Safety)  (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $261,310 Federal NHPP $327,000 $362,000

2200497 44588 INDOT

0.95 miles W of US 35 (Small Structures & 

Drains Construction) (Safety)  (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $65,327 State State $327,000 $362,000

2200790 B-44566 INDOT

I-69 SB Bridge over N & S RR, CR251 (Bridge 

Deck Replacement) (AQC exempt: 12/05/22 

& 11/15/23) 2027 CN $5,671,000 Federal NHS $6,301,000 $8,122,000

2200790 B-44566 INDOT

I-69 SB Bridge over N & S RR, CR251 (Bridge 

Deck Replacement) (AQC exempt: 12/05/22 

& 11/15/23) 2027 CN $630,000 State State $6,301,000 $8,122,000
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2200791 B-44566 INDOT

I-69 NB Bridge over N&S RR (CR 251) 0.66 mi 

N of SR332 (Bridge Deck Replacement)(Bridge 

Condition) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $1,615,000 Federal NHS $1,795,000 $8,122,000

2200791 B-44566 INDOT

I-69 NB Bridge over N&S RR (CR 251) 0.66 mi 

N of SR332 (Bridge Deck Replacement)(Bridge 

Condition) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $180,000 State State $1,795,000 $8,122,000

2200995 44608 INDOT

District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 

Pedestrian Facilities) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $78,000 Federal HSIP $86,000 $1,959,000

2200995 44608 INDOT

District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 

Pedestrian Facilities) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $8,000 State State $86,000 $1,959,000

2200995 44608 INDOT

District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 

Pedestrian Facilities) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

3/27/25) 2026 RW $32,000 Federal HSIP $36,000 $1,959,000

2200995 44608 INDOT

District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 

Pedestrian Facilities) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

3/27/25) 2026 RW $4,000 State State $36,000 $1,959,000

2200995 44608 INDOT District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 2027 CN $771,628 Federal STBG $965,000 $1,959,000

2200995 44608 INDOT District Wide Pedestrian Crossings (Bike & 2027 CN $192,907 State State $965,000 $1,959,000

2201151 43945 INDOT From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 2026 PE $31,000 Federal HSIP $34,000 $1,399,000

2201151 43945 INDOT From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 2026 PE $3,000 State State $34,000 $1,399,000

2201151 43945 INDOT From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 2026 CN $987,276 Federal STBG $1,234,000 $1,399,000

2201151 43945 INDOT From I-69 to 3.76 mile W of SR 3 (CR 400 S) 2026 CN $246,819 State State $1,234,000 $1,399,000

2201179 INDOT Statewide Cell Service for Communications 2026 PE $1,000,000 Federal STBG $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2201179 INDOT Statewide Cell Service for Communications 2026 PE $250,000 State State $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2201180 INDOT Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 2026 CN $280,000 Federal STBG $350,000 $350,000

2201180 INDOT Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 2026 CN $70,000 State State $350,000 $350,000

2201210 44720 INDOT Various Locations throughout Greenfield 2027 CN $1,223,783 Federal STBG $1,530,000 $1,530,000

2201210 44720 INDOT Various Locations throughout Greenfield 2027 CN $305,946 State State $1,530,000 $1,530,000

2201247 44741 INDOT Statewide High Mast Tower Lighting 2027 CN $3,113,272 Federal STBG $3,892,000 $4,620,000

2201247 44741 INDOT Statewide High Mast Tower Lighting 2027 CN $778,318 State State $3,892,000 $4,620,000

2201265 44750 INDOT

From SR 3 to US 35 and at SR 32 and US 35 at 

SR 32 to the end of the bypass (Install New 

Castle Rail Barriers) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $1,406,562 Federal NHPP $1,758,000 $2,220,000
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2201265 44750 INDOT

From SR 3 to US 35 and at SR 32 and US 35 at 

SR 32 to the end of the bypass (Install New 

Castle Rail Barriers) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $351,641 State State $1,758,000 $2,220,000

2201707 44799 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 26 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $425,451 Federal STBG $532,000 $532,000

2201707 44799 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 26 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $106,363 State State $532,000 $532,000

2300076 INDOT

Statewide Underwater Bridge Inspection FY-

24 through FY-27 (Bridge Inspections) (Bridge 

Condtion) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $320,000 Federal STBG $400,000 $2,000,000

2300076 INDOT

Statewide Underwater Bridge Inspection FY-

24 through FY-27 (Bridge Inspections) (Bridge 

Condtion) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $80,000 State State $400,000 $2,000,000

2300076 INDOT

Statewide Underwater Bridge Inspection FY-

24 through FY-27 (Bridge Inspections) (Bridge 

Condtion) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $320,000 Federal STBG $400,000 $2,000,000

2300076 INDOT

Statewide Underwater Bridge Inspection FY-

24 through FY-27 (Bridge Inspections) (Bridge 

Condtion) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $80,000 State State $400,000 $2,000,000

230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $160,000 Federal STBG $200,000 $900,000

230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 PE $40,000 State State $200,000 $900,000

230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2027 PE $80,000 Federal STBG $100,000 $900,000
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230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2027 PE $20,000 State State $100,000 $900,000

230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2028 PE $80,000 Federal STBG $100,000 $900,000

230077 INDOT

Statewide Vertical Clearance measuring 

over/under bridges. FY-24 through FY-27 

(Bridge Inspections) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2028 PE $20,000 State State $100,000 $900,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2026 CN ########## Federal NHPP $19,948,211 $75,765,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2026 CN $1,994,821 State State $19,948,211 $75,765,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN ########## Federal NHPP $27,242,899 $75,765,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $2,724,290 State State $27,242,899 $75,765,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2028 CN ########## Federal NHPP $18,987,861 $75,765,000

2300274 44987 INDOT

National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure 

Formula Program - various locations on 

interstates TBD (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2028 CN $1,898,786 State State $18,987,861 $75,765,000

2300290 INDOT

Tunnels throughout the state (Brdge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2026 PE $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $1,388,000

2300290 INDOT

Tunnels throughout the state (Brdge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2026 PE $100,000 State State $500,000 $1,388,000

2300290 INDOT

Tunnels throughout the state (Brdge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2027 PE $310,400 Federal STBG $388,000 $1,388,000
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2300290 INDOT

Tunnels throughout the state (Brdge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2027 PE $77,600 State State $388,000 $1,388,000

2300691 45192 INDOT

From CR 875 W to 520 ft E of CR 875 W 

(Access Control) (Reliability and Freight 

Reliability) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2029 CN $46,246 Federal NHPP $51,000 $301,000

2300691 45192 INDOT

From CR 875 W to 520 ft E of CR 875 W 

(Access Control) (Reliability and Freight 

Reliability) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2029 CN $5,138 State State $51,000 $301,000

2300704 45194 INDOT

SR 332 at CR 500 W (Intersection 

Improvement w/ added turn lanes) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2030 CN $442,046 Federal STBG $553,000 $553,000

2300704 45194 INDOT

SR 332 at CR 500 W (Intersection 

Improvement w/ added turn lanes) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2030 CN $110,512 State State $553,000 $553,000

2300867 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over US 35/SR 28, 03.96 mi N SR 

332 (Bridge Deck Overlay) (AQC exempt: 

6/20/25) 2026 PE $123,984 Federal STBG $138,000 $65,579,025

2300867 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over US 35/SR 28, 03.96 mi N SR 

332 (Bridge Deck Overlay) (AQC exempt: 

6/20/25) 2026 PE $13,776 State State $138,000 $65,579,025

2300869 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over Pipe Creek, 03.95 mi N SR 28 

(Bridge Deck Overlay) (AQC exempt: 6/20/25) 2026 PE $89,775 Federal STBG $99,750 $65,579,025

2300869 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over Pipe Creek, 03.95 mi N SR 28 

(Bridge Deck Overlay) (AQC exempt: 6/20/25) 2026 PE $9,975 State State $99,750 $65,579,025

2300871 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over abandoned RR, 03.16 mi (I-

69) (Bridge Replacement) (AQC exept: 

06/20/25) 2026 PE $350,753 Federal STBG $389,725 $65,579,025

2300871 45154 INDOT

NB Bridge over abandoned RR, 03.16 mi (I-

69) (Bridge Replacement) (AQC exept: 

06/20/25) 2026 PE $38,973 State State $389,725 $65,579,025

2301079 R-45195 INDOT

US 35 at CR 300 S (0.26 miles) (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 02/07/24) 2026 PE $257,000 Federal HSIP $285,000 $2,928,000

2301079 R-45195 INDOT

US 35 at CR 300 S (0.26 miles) (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 02/07/24) 2026 PE $28,000 State State $285,000 $2,928,000
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2301079 R-45195 INDOT

US 35 at CR 300 S (0.26 miles) (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 02/07/24) 2028 CN $1,622,044 Federal STBG $2,028,000 $2,928,000

2301079 R-45195 INDOT

US 35 at CR 300 S (0.26 miles) (Intersection 

Improvement, Roundabout) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 02/07/24) 2028 CN $405,511 State State $2,028,000 $2,928,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 PE $231,000 Federal STBG $257,000 $2,818,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 PE $26,000 State State $257,000 $2,818,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2027 RW $77,000 Federal HSIP $85,000 $2,818,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2027 RW $8,000 State State $85,000 $2,818,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2028 CN $1,598,432 Federal NHPP $1,998,000 $2,818,000

2301081 R-45182 INDOT

SR3 at CR 700 S, 0.41 mi (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2028 CN $399,608 State State $1,998,000 $2,818,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2026 PE $359,000 Federal HSIP $399,000 $3,186,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2026 PE $40,000 State State $399,000 $3,186,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2027 PE $290,000 Federal HSIP $322,000 $3,186,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2027 PE $32,000 State State $322,000 $3,186,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $1,812,212 Federal NHPP $2,265,000 $3,186,000

2301082 R-45183 INDOT

Other Intersection Improvement SR 67 at CR 

400 S (Safety Construction) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $453,053 State State $2,265,000 $3,186,000
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2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2026 PE $4,384,000 Federal NHS $4,871,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2026 PE $487,000 State State $4,871,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2027 PE $2,397,000 Federal NHS $2,633,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2027 PE $266,000 State State $2,633,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2028 CN ########## Federal NHPP $46,066,000 $67,845,000
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2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2028 CN $4,606,565 State State $46,066,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2028 CN $8,921,590 Federal NHPP $9,913,000 $67,845,000

2301137 R-45154 INDOT

From 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mi S of 

SR 26 inc bridges over NB/SB abandoned RR, 

NB over Pipe Creek, over US 35/SR 28 and SR 

28 over US 35/SR 28 (HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural) (Pavement Condition) (AQC 

exempt: 6/20/25) 2028 CN $991,288 State State $9,913,000 $67,845,000

2301231 45447 INDOT

Various Signal Locations Within the 

Greenfield District (Traffic Signals 

Modernization) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $4,269,940 Federal STBG $5,337,000 $5,337,000

2301231 45447 INDOT

Various Signal Locations Within the 

Greenfield District (Traffic Signals 

Modernization) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $1,067,485 State State $5,337,000 $5,337,000

2301233 45448 INDOT

HSIP Systemic Projects within the Greenfield 

District (Install Lighting) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $2,297,600 Federal STBG $2,872,000 $2,872,000

2301233 45448 INDOT

HSIP Systemic Projects within the Greenfield 

District (Install Lighting) (Safety) (AQC exempt 

03/27/25) 2028 CN $574,400 State State $2,872,000 $2,872,000

2301248 INDOT

Various locations within the Greenfield 

District (Traffic Signals Modernization) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $3,848,969 Federal STBG $4,811,000 $4,811,000

2301248 INDOT

Various locations within the Greenfield 

District (Traffic Signals Modernization) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $962,242 State State $4,811,000 $4,811,000
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2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 RW $8,200 Federal HSIP $9,100 $648,000

2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 RW $900 State State $9,100 $648,000

2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 PE $600 Federal HSIP $650 $648,000

2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2026 PE $50 State State $650 $648,000

2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $756,000 Federal STBG $840,000 $648,000

2301262 R-45199 INDOT

SR 67 & Cowan and SR 67 & SR 28 (Traffic 

Signals, New or Modernized) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $84,000 State State $840,000 $648,000

2301266 45200 INDOT

Various locations within the Greenfield 

District (Traffic Signals, new or modernized) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $2,147,382 Federal STBG $2,684,000 $3,034,000

2301266 45200 INDOT

Various locations within the Greenfield 

District (Traffic Signals, new or modernized) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt 03/27/25) 2027 CN $536,846 State State $2,684,000 $3,034,000

2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $262,400 Federal STBG $328,000 $1,335,000

2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $65,600 State State $328,000 $1,335,000

2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $268,800 Federal STBG $336,000 $1,335,000
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2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $67,200 State State $336,000 $1,335,000

2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $275,200 Federal STBG $344,000 $1,335,000

2400077 INDOT

HELPERS Program for Local Roads and Streets 

- Statewide LPA Training, Planning and Local 

Assist. (Miscellaneous Projects) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $68,800 State State $344,000 $1,335,000

2400079 45473 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Guardrail, Maintenance, or Repair) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $800,000 Federal STBG $1,000,000 $1,000,000

2400079 45473 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Guardrail, Maintenance, or Repair) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $200,000 State State $1,000,000 $1,000,000

2400080 45474 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Repair or Replace Barrier Wall) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $320,000 Federal STBG $400,000 $400,000

2400080 45474 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Repair or Replace Barrier Wall) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $80,000 State State $400,000 $400,000

2400095 INDOT

Noise Analysis Technical Review Support - 

Small purchase contract - statewide (other 

intersection improvement) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $200,000 Federal STBG $250,000 $500,000

2400095 INDOT

Noise Analysis Technical Review Support - 

Small purchase contract - statewide (other 

intersection improvement) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $50,000 State State $250,000 $500,000

2400543 45629 INDOT

Various bridges around the state (Bridge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $500,000
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2400543 45629 INDOT

Various bridges around the state (Bridge 

Inspections) (Bridge Condition) (AQC exempt 

status 3/27/25) 2026 PE $100,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2400590 INDOT

IDIQ contract. Soil nail repair on MSE failures - 

Central Districts statewide (Various locations) 

(Other Type Project) (Miscellaneous) (AQC 

exempt: 06/20/25) 2026 CN $1,600,000 Federal STBG $2,000,000 $2,000,000

2400590 INDOT

IDIQ contract. Soil nail repair on MSE failures - 

Central Districts statewide (Various locations) 

(Other Type Project) (Miscellaneous) (AQC 

exempt: 06/20/25) 2026 CN $400,000 State State $2,000,000 $2,000,000

2400593 45629 INDOT

ADA Ramps for 2026 (ADA Sidewalk Ramp 

Construction) (Safety) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 CN $347,861 Federal STBG $435,000 $735,000

2400593 45629 INDOT

ADA Ramps for 2026 (ADA Sidewalk Ramp 

Construction) (Safety) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2026 CN $86,965 State State $435,000 $735,000

2400594 45201 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District (ADA 

Sidewalk Ramp Construction) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $713,911 Federal STBG $892,000 $4,224,000

2400594 45201 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District (ADA 

Sidewalk Ramp Construction) (Safety) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $178,478 State State $892,000 $4,224,000

2400601 45607 INDOT

High Mast Tower and conventional Lighting 

Replacement at various Interchanges 

(Lighting Installation/Maintenance) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $2,717,767 Federal STBG $3,397,000 $3,417,000

2400601 45607 INDOT

High Mast Tower and conventional Lighting 

Replacement at various Interchanges 

(Lighting Installation/Maintenance) (Safety) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $679,442 State State $3,397,000 $3,417,000

2400625 45614 INDOT

Various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Tree Removal/Trimming)(Safety)(AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $240,000 Federal STBG $300,000 $300,000
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2400625 45614 INDOT

Various locations in the Greenfield District 

(Tree Removal/Trimming)(Safety)(AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2026 CN $60,000 State State $300,000 $300,000

2400725 45761 INDOT

0.11 mi S of SR 332 to 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 

28 (Pavement Patching) (Pavement 

Condition) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $2,700,000 Federal NHPP $3,000,000 $3,750,000

2400725 45761 INDOT

0.11 mi S of SR 332 to 0.08 mi S of US 35/SR 

28 (Pavement Patching) (Pavement 

Condition) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $300,000 State State $3,000,000 $3,750,000

2400803 INDOT

Statewide ATMS Camera / Communications / 

Detection / DMS Replacements - FY 27 

(CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $270,000 Federal NHPP $300,000 $300,000

2400803 INDOT

Statewide ATMS Camera / Communications / 

Detection / DMS Replacements - FY 27 

(CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $30,000 State State $300,000 $300,000

2400804 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

27 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $450,000 Federal NHPP $500,000 $500,000

2400804 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

27 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $50,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2400806 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations & 

Engineering Support Contract for FY 27 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $1,620,000 Federal NHPP $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2400806 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations & 

Engineering Support Contract for FY 27 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $180,000 State State $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2400807 INDOT

Statewide Q&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 27 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $500,000
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2400807 INDOT

Statewide Q&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 27 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $100,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2400808 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 27 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $1,080,000 Federal NHPP $1,200,000 $1,200,000

2400808 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 27 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $120,000 State State $1,200,000 $1,200,000

2400809 INDOT

Statewide Cell Service for Communications 

for Signals and ITS Devices for FY 27 (ITS 

Operations and Maintenance) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $1,000,000 Federal STBG $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2400809 INDOT

Statewide Cell Service for Communications 

for Signals and ITS Devices for FY 27 (ITS 

Operations and Maintenance) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 PE $250,000 State State $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2400810 INDOT

Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 

(Modem) Upgrades for FY 27 (ITS Program 

Equipment) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2027 CN $280,000 Federal STBG $350,000 $350,000

2400810 INDOT

Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 

(Modem) Upgrades for FY 27 (ITS Program 

Equipment) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2027 CN $70,000 State State $350,000 $350,000

2400812 45709 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 27 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $670,606 Federal STBG $838,000 $838,000

2400812 45709 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 27 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2027 CN $167,652 State State $838,000 $838,000

2400818 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 28 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $1,080,000 Federal NHPP $1,200,000 $1,200,000
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2400818 INDOT

Statewide INRIX Traffic Data for FY 28 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $120,000 State State $1,200,000 $1,200,000

2400819 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

28 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $675,000 Federal NHPP $750,000 $750,000

2400819 INDOT

Software License for Statewide ATMS for FY 

28 (ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $75,000 State State $750,000 $750,000

2400820 INDOT

Statewide O&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 28 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $500,000

2400820 INDOT

Statewide O&M fee for CARS (Condition 

Acquisition & Reporting System) for FY 28 

(ITS Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $100,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2400821 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations & 

Engineering Support Contract for FY 28 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $1,620,000 Federal NHPP $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2400821 INDOT

Statewide TMC Dispatcher Operations & 

Engineering Support Contract for FY 28 (ITS 

Program Contracted Services) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $180,000 State State $1,800,000 $1,800,000

2400823 INDOT

Statewide ATMS Camera / Communications / 

Detection / DMS Replacements - FY 28 (ITS 

Traffic Management Systems) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $450,000 Federal NHPP $500,000 $500,000

2400823 INDOT

Statewide ATMS Camera / Communications / 

Detection / DMS Replacements - FY 28 (ITS 

Traffic Management Systems) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $50,000 State State $500,000 $500,000
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2400824 INDOT

Statewide Cell Service for Communications 

for Signals and ITS Devices for FY 28 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $1,000,000 Federal STBG $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2400824 INDOT

Statewide Cell Service for Communications 

for Signals and ITS Devices for FY 28 (ITS 

Devices Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) 

(AQC exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 PE $250,000 State State $1,250,000 $1,250,000

2400825 INDOT

Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 

(Modem) Upgrades for FY 28 (ITS Program 

Equipment) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2028 CN $400,000 Federal STBG $500,000 $500,000

2400825 INDOT

Statewide ITS Field Device Cell Hardware 

(Modem) Upgrades for FY 28 (ITS Program 

Equipment) (CMAQ) (AQC exempt status 

3/27/25) 2028 CN $100,000 State State $500,000 $500,000

2400826 45711 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 28 (ITS 

Device Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $856,579 Federal STBG $1,071,000 $1,071,000

2400826 45711 INDOT

Greenfield & Crawfordsville District ITS & 

Signal Maintenance Contract - FY 28 (ITS 

Device Maintenance Contracts) (CMAQ) (AQC 

exempt status 3/27/25) 2028 CN $214,145 State State $1,071,000 $1,071,000

2401458 T-4757 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Raised Pavement markings, Refurbished) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt: 09/11/2025) 2026 CN $540,000 Federal HSIP $600,000 $600,000

2401458 T-4757 INDOT

Various locations in Greenfield District 

(Raised Pavement markings, Refurbished) 

(Safety) (AQC exempt: 09/11/2025) 2026 CN $60,000 State State $600,000 $600,000

2500746 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 02.459 N SR 332 Pipe Lining (Bridge) 

(AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $90,000 Federal NHS $100,000 $2,122,000

2500746 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 02.459 N SR 332 Pipe Lining (Bridge) 

(AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $10,000 State State $100,000 $2,122,000

2500747 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 01.16 miles N Madison/Del co line (Pipe 

lining) (Bridge) (AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $90,000 Federal NHS $100,000 $2,122,000
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2500747 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 01.16 miles N Madison/Del co line (Pipe 

lining) (Bridge) (AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $10,000 State State $100,000 $2,122,000

2500748 B-46302 INDOT

SR 32, 0.0007 mi W of I-69 (Pipe Lining) 

(Bridge) (AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $80,000 Federal NHS $100,000 $2,122,000

2500748 B-46302 INDOT

SR 32, 0.0007 mi W of I-69 (Pipe Lining) 

(Bridge) (AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $20,000 State State $100,000 $2,122,000

2500749 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 01.516 mi N SR 332 (Pipe Lining) (Bridge) 

(AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $90,000 Federal NHS $100,000 $2,122,000

2500749 B-46302 INDOT

I-69, 01.516 mi N SR 332 (Pipe Lining) (Bridge) 

(AQC exempt: 08/28/25) 2027 PE $10,000 State State $100,000 $2,122,000

2500791 R-46169 INDOT

I-69 & SR 332 7 .648 miles (Access Control) 

(Mobility) (AQC exempt: 09/11/25) 2026 PE $105,000 Federal NHS $131,000 $4,609,000

2500791 R-46169 INDOT

I-69 & SR 332 7 .648 miles (Access Control) 

(Mobility) (AQC exempt: 09/11/25) 2026 PE $26,000 State State $131,000 $4,609,000

2500791 R-46169 INDOT

I-69 & SR 332 7 .648 miles (Access Control) 

(Mobility) (AQC exempt: 09/11/25) 2026 RW $3,069,000 Federal NHS $3,836,000 $4,609,000

2500791 R-46169 INDOT

I-69 & SR 332 7 .648 miles (Access Control) 

(Mobility) (AQC exempt: 09/11/25) 2026 RW $767,000 State State $3,836,000 $4,609,000

Des# Contract# Sponsor
Description, Work Type, & Performance 

Measure
Year Phase

Funding 

Amount

Funded 

by

Funding 

Program/ 

Category

Est. Total 

Cost 

Complete 

by Phase

Est. Project 

Total

2003045 44162 Muncie

 Tillotson Avenue from W Kilgore Avenue to 

SR 332 (HMA Overlay, Preventive 

Maintenance) (Pavement Condition). 

2026 RW $96,000 INDOT STP 3 $120,000 $3,029,200

2003045 44162 Muncie

 Tillotson Avenue from W Kilgore Avenue to 

SR 332 (HMA Overlay, Preventive 

Maintenance) (Pavement Condition). 

2026 RW $24,000 Muncie Local $120,000 $3,029,200

Transportation Improvement Program FY 2026-2030 - Local Urban Projects



Des# Contract# Sponsor

Description, Work Type, & Performance 

Measure Year Phase

Funding 

Amount

Funded 

by

Funding 

Program/ 

Category

Est. Total 

Cost 

Complete 

by Phase 

and Year

Est. Project 

Total

2003045 44162 Muncie

 Tillotson Avenue from W Kilgore Avenue to 

SR 332 (HMA Overlay, Preventive 

Maintenance) (Pavement Condition). 

2027 CN $2,127,200 INDOT STP 3 $2,659,000 $3,029,200

2003045 44162 Muncie

 Tillotson Avenue from W Kilgore Avenue to 

SR 332 (HMA Overlay, Preventive 

Maintenance) (Pavement Condition). 

2027 CN $532,000 Muncie Local $2,659,000 $3,029,200

2003045 R-44162 Muncie

Tillotson Avenue from West Kilgore Avenue 

to SR 332, HMA Overlay (Preventative 

Maintenance) (Air Quality Exempt Status: July 

22,2022)

2027 CE $250,000 DMMPC STBG $250,000 $3,029,200

2003048 R-44145 Muncie

McGalliard Road From Granville Avenue to 

Muncie Bypass, HMA Overlay (AQC exempt 

status: 7/22/22)

2026 PE $214,700 INDOT STP3 $268,400 $2,279,600

2003048 R-44145 Muncie

McGalliard Road From Granville Avenue to 

Muncie Bypass, HMA Overlay (AQC exempt 

status: 7/22/22)

2026 PE $53,700 Muncie Local $268,400 $2,279,600

2003048 R-44145 Muncie

McGalliard Road From Granville Avenue to 

Muncie Bypass, HMA Overlay (AQC exempt 

status: 7/22/22)

2027 CN $1,607,200 INDOT STP3 $2,011,200 $2,279,600

2003048 R-44145 Muncie

McGalliard Road From Granville Avenue to 

Muncie Bypass, HMA Overlay (AQC exempt 

status: 7/22/22)

2027 CN $404,000 Muncie Local $2,011,200 $2,279,600

2100088 B-43596 Delaware

Bridge #193, Memorial Driver over White 

River 920ft W of Muncie Bypass: replace 

supersturcture and deck.

2026 CN $9,600 DMMPC STBG $12,000 $5,161,400

2100088 B-43596
Delaware 

County

Bridge #193, Memorial Driver over White 

River 920ft W of Muncie Bypass: replace 

supersturcture and deck.

2026 CN $2,400
Delaware 

County
Local $12,000 $5,161,400

2200095 Muncie
 DOT# 874566L   E Robin Lane (Railroad 

Crossing) (Safety) 
2028  CN $550,000  Federal 

STBG 

(Safety-

130)

$550,000 $550,000

2401837 R-46069 Delaware
Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2026 PE $398,320 DMMPC STBG $498,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069
Delaware 

County

Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2026 PE $99,580

Delaware 

County
Local $498,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069 Delaware
Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2028 RW $51,824 DMMPC STBG $65,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069
Delaware 

County

Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2028 RW $12,956

Delaware 

County
Local $65,000 $4,500,180
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2401837 R-46069 Delaware
Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2030 CN $2,800,000 DMMPC STBG $3,500,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069
Delaware 

County

Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2030 CN $700,000

Delaware 

County
Local $3,500,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069 Delaware
Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2030 CE $350,000 DMMPC STBG $438,000 $4,500,180

2401837 R-46069
Delaware 

County

Cowan Rd and Fusion Rd Intersection 

Improvement
2030 CE $87,500

Delaware 

County
Local $438,000 $4,500,180

2401841
Delaware 

County

 BR #502 (NB #1800179) located on Gharkey 

St @ Buck Creek - Replacement 
2026  PE $330,280  DMMPC  STBG $412,580 $4,699,520

2401841
Delaware 

County

 BR #502 (NB #1800179) located on Gharkey 

St @ Buck Creek - Replacement 
2026  PE $82,300

Delaware 

County
local $412,580 $4,699,520

2401841
Delaware 

County

 BR #502 (NB #1800179) located on Gharkey 

St @ Buck Creek - Replacement 
2029 RW $106,000  DMMPC STBG $133,000 $4,699,520

2401841
Delaware 

County

 BR #502 (NB #1800179) located on Gharkey 

St @ Buck Creek - Replacement 
2029 RW $27,000

Delaware 

County
local $133,000 $4,699,520

2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2027 PE $405,000 DMMPC STBG $450,000 $3,810,000

2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2027 PE $45,000 Yorktown Local $450,000 $3,810,000

2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2029 CN $2,700,000 DMMPC STBG $3,000,000 $3,810,000

2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2029 CN $300,000 Yorktown Local $3,000,000 $3,810,000

2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2029 CE $324,000 DMMPC STBG $360,000 $3,810,000
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2500501 R – 46138

Intersection Improvement at Tiger Drive and 

River Road. Pedestrian and capcaity 

improvements along Tiger Drive. 

(Intersection Improvement, Roundabout).

2029 CE $36,000 Yorktown Local $360,000 $3,810,000

BRZ> Rural Bridge 

Funds (Federal),                                      

STP-R> STP-Rural 

Funds (Federal)

Des# Contract# Sponsor
Description, Work Type, & Performance 

Measure
Year Phase

Funding 

Amount

Funded 

by

Funding 

Program/ 

Category

Est. Total 

Cost 

Complete 

by Phase 

and Year

Est. Project 

Total

2003023 B-43711
Delaware 

County 

Bridge #112, CR 600 S over Williams 

Creek between Honeycreek Rd and CR 

300 W in Salem Township (Bridge 

Recpleacement) (AQC exempt status: 

3/27/25)

2026 RW $16,400 INDOT BRZ $20,500 $1,447,600 

2003023 B-43711
Delaware 

County 

Bridge #112, CR 600 S over Williams 

Creek between Honeycreek Rd and CR 

300 W in Salem Township (Bridge 

Recpleacement) (AQC exempt status: 

3/27/25)

2026 RW $4,100
Delaware 

County
CBR $20,500 $1,447,600 

2003023 B-43711
Delaware 

County 

Bridge #112, CR 600 S over Williams 

Creek between Honeycreek Rd and CR 

300 W in Salem Township (Bridge 

Recpleacement) (AQC exempt status: 

3/27/25)

2026 CN/CE $1,424,000 INDOT BRZ $1,427,100 $1,447,600 

2003023 B-43711
Delaware 

County 

Bridge #112, CR 600 S over Williams 

Creek between Honeycreek Rd and CR 

300 W in Salem Township (Bridge 

Recpleacement) (AQC exempt status: 

3/27/25)

2026 CN/CE $3,100
Delaware 

County
CBR $1,427,100 $1,447,600 

Transportation Improvement Program FY 2026-2030 Local Rural Bridge Projects
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2100143
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Program for Cycle Years 2022-2025 (Bridge 

Inspections) 

2026  PE $21,000  INDOT  BRZ $26,000 $536,000

2100143
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Program for Cycle Years 2022-2025 (Bridge 

Inspections) 

2026 PE $5,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $26,000 $536,000

2101735 44268
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #30 Eaton-Albany Pike Over Rees 

Ditch between Pine Street and CR 350 E. 

Union Township 

2026 RW $16,000 DMMPC STBG $20,000 $1,233,000

2101735 44268
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #30 Eaton-Albany Pike Over Rees 

Ditch between Pine Street and CR 350 E. 

Union Township 

2026 RW $4,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $20,000 $1,233,000

2101735 44268
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #30 Eaton-Albany Pike Over Rees 

Ditch between Pine Street and CR 350 E. 

Union Township 

2027 CN/CE $800,000  INDOT  BRZ $1,000,000 $1,233,000

2101735 44268
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #30 Eaton-Albany Pike Over Rees 

Ditch between Pine Street and CR 350 E. 

Union Township 

2027 CN/CE $200,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $1,000,000 $1,233,000

2101736 44269
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #51 McGalliard Rd/CR 200 N @ 

Killbuck Creek between CR 950 W  & Lee Pitt 

Rd (Bridge Rehabilitation) 

2027 CN/CE $1,076,000  INDOT  BRZ $1,345,000 $1,560,000

2101736 44269
Delaware 

County

 Bridge #51 McGalliard Rd/CR 200 N @ 

Killbuck Creek between CR 950 W  & Lee Pitt 

Rd (Bridge Rehabilitation) 

2027 CN/CE $269,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $1,345,000 $1,560,000

2201635 44850
Delaware 

County

 BR #75 - Located on Shaffer Road @ Killbuck 

Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and 

Pineview Drive (Bridge Replacement) 

2029  CN $1,620,000  INDOT  BRZ $2,025,000 $2,582,000

2201635 44850
Delaware 

County

 BR #75 - Located on Shaffer Road @ Killbuck 

Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and 

Pineview Drive (Bridge Replacement) 

2029 CN $405,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $2,025,000 $2,582,000

2201635 44850
Delaware 

County

 BR #75 - Located on Shaffer Road @ Killbuck 

Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and 

Pineview Drive (Bridge Replacement) 

2027 RW $58,000  INDOT  BRZ $72,000 $2,582,000

2201635 44850
Delaware 

County

 BR #75 - Located on Shaffer Road @ Killbuck 

Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and 

Pineview Drive (Bridge Replacement) 

2027 RW $14,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $72,000 $2,582,000
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2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2027  PE $199,000  INDOT  BRZ $249,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2027 PE $50,000

Delaware 

County
CBR $249,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2028  PE $55,000  INDOT  BRZ $69,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2028 PE $14,000

Delaware 

County
CBR $69,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2029  PE $195,000  INDOT  BRZ $244,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2029 PE $49,000

Delaware 

County
CBR $244,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2030  PE $23,000  INDOT  BRZ $29,000 $589,000

2300104
Delaware 

County

 Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory 

Probgram for FY 2026-2029 
2030 PE $6,000

Delaware 

County
CBR $29,000 $589,000

2401754 B-46440
Delaware 

County 

BR #20, on Walnut Street at Misissinewa 

River between CR 1050 N Eaton-Wheeling 

Pike (AQC exempt Status 9/26/25)

2026 PE $200,000 INDOT BRZ $520,000 $8,445,000

2401754 B-46440
Delaware 

County 

BR #20, on Walnut Street at Misissinewa 

River between CR 1050 N Eaton-Wheeling 

Pike (AQC exempt Status 9/26/25)

2026 PE $200,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $520,000 $8,445,000

2401754 B-46440
Delaware 

County 

BR #20, on Walnut Street at Misissinewa 

River between CR 1050 N Eaton-Wheeling 

Pike (AQC exempt Status 9/26/25)

2026 PE $120,000 DMMPC STBG $520,000 $8,445,000

2401754 B-46440
Delaware 

County 

BR #20, on Walnut Street at Misissinewa 

River between CR 1050 N Eaton-Wheeling 

Pike (AQC exempt Status 9/26/25)

2029 RW $40,000 INDOT BRZ $50,000 $8,445,000

2401754 B-46440
Delaware 

County 

BR #20, on Walnut Street at Misissinewa 

River between CR 1050 N Eaton-Wheeling 

Pike (AQC exempt Status 9/26/25)

2029 RW $10,000
Delaware 

County
CBR $50,000 $8,445,000

Last 

Updated 11/11/2025

8/20/2025 Moved baby Des#21000776 out of 2003080 to have it's own individual Des# due to the different types of funding and percentage splits, while also moving both 
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8/20/2025

8/20/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

10/15/2025 Adding PE to Des# 2301081 & Des# 2200995

10/15/2025 Add STBG funds to FY26 PE to Des#2401754

10/15/2025 AddingDes# 2100088

10/17/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025 Add RW to FY26 to Des#2301262

11/11/2025

Add PE to Des#20003081

Add PE to Des# 2301137, Des# 2201151, and Des # 2002415

Update fund category and match for Des# 2200061

Add Des# 2400590

Increase FY26 PE and move/increase RW from FY30 to FY29 to Des#2401841

Add FY26 PE funds and move CN from FY28 to FY27 to Des#2003048

Add $260,000 CN FY26 to BRZ Federal share and decrease CBR match by $287,900 to Des#2003023

Add PE to FY26 to Des#2201151

Added FY26 RW to Des# 22000995

Add FY26 & FY27 PE to Des# 2301082

Decreased CN for Des#2200791

Add RW and PE to FY26 for Des#2301262

Add project and CN to Des# 2401458

Adding project Des# 2500791

Add Des# 2500746

Des# 2301079 add FY26 PE

Add Des# 2500747, Des# 2500784, Des# 2500749, Des # 2300871, Des# 2300869, Des# 2200062, Des# 2200790, Des# 2001926, and Des# 2300867.


